
146 THE NEW ZEALAND GA~ETTE. [No.6 

NEW ZEALAND OFFICIAL YEAR-BOOK, 1932. 

THE 1932 Edition of the N.Z. OFFICIAL YEAR-BOOK is now available. This publication, which 
contains all the latest statistics relating to I trade, production, 'population, education, shipping, 

railways, &c" is invaluable to all businessmen and students. 

The number of copies printed over and above those already ordered is limited, and to ensure the 
receipt of a copy' it will be necessary to place your order immediately. 

The price of the publication is 75. 6d. j postage, IS. extra. 

Apply to GOVERNMENT PRINTER, Wellington, on the following order form :-

GOVERNMENT PRINTER, 
Wellington. 

N.Z. OFFICIAL YEAR-BOOK, 1932. 

Please forward immediately copy(ies) of the 1932 Official Year-book, for which I enclose the 
sum of , including postage. 

Name: ............................................................. . 

Address: ....................................................... : .. .. 

CONTENTS. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

MPOINTMENTS, ETO. 

BANKRUPTOY NOTIOES 

CROWN LAND N OTIOE 

DEFENCE N OTIOES 

LAND-
Additional Land inoluded in Development Schemes 
Altering and redefining Boundaries of Rabbit 

Distriots 
Boundaries altered 
Changing Purpose of Reserve " 
Consenting to stopping Portions of Roads 
Deolaring Portions of Roads to be Government 

Roads 
Land in Canterbury Land Distriot forfeited 
Portions of Roads (llosed 
Proclaimed as Roads " 
Reservation over Land cancelled 
Reserved as an endowment for Primary Education 
Road traversing Native Land proclaimed a PubHc 

Road 
Taken for Irrigation Purposes " 
Taken for Railway 
Taken for Roads 
Vesting Crown Land in Borougb Council for. Tree· 

planting Purposes ,. 

LAND TRANSFER AOT NOTIOES 

MISOELLANEOUS-
Administration Aot, Approval of Incorporated 

Company under 
Classification of Roads 
Defence Ri.fI.e chibs aocepted 

PAGE I MrsoELLANEous-continWul. 
139 Directing Application of Moneys 

Makaraka Domain for Purposes 

PAGE 
received for 
of Gisborne 

1141 Domain 
Domain Board appointed 

137 J . Land and Income Tax Notice .. 

105 
lOB 
137 

137 

117 

115 

102 
101 
104 
103 

105 
137 
100 
99 

104 
102 

101 
100 
99 

100 

114 

138 

103 
114 
117 

License to use Water for Purpose of generating 
Electricity 

Loans: Prescribing Rates of Interest .. 
Loans, Prescribing the Term in respect of 
Members of Maori Council appointed 
Mental Defe(ltives Act: Declaring Building:s and 

Land to be a Public Institution 
Mining Privilege struck off Register 
New Zealand Inscribed Stock Act: Closing of 

Registers .. .. 
Portion of Order in Council declaring Public 

105 
107 
108 
103 

104 
136 

114 

Highways to be main Highways revoked 109 
Publio Trustee: Election to administer Estates .. 120 
Registers of Vendors of Poisons 132 
Regulations as to Constitution, &0" of Ngaitahu 

Trust Board 108 
Regulations imposing Conditions and Restriotions 

on the taking of Quinnat Salmon for Purposes of 
Sale amended 

Result of Election of Member of Fire Board 
Results of University Scholarships and Schools of 

103 
118 

Mines Examinations 119 
Revoking the Deolaration of Portions of Main 

Highways and deolaring Public Highways to be 
Main Highways 109 

Sale of Unolaimed Property 118 
Sitting of Native Land Court .. 118 
Streets exempted from Provisions of Section 128 of 

Publio Works Aot ,. 108, 112 
Technological Examinations 118 
Town Board's Amending By~Ia.w confirmed 117 
Vital Statistios (Monthly)· 121 
Vital Statistics (Yeady) 125 

STATE FOREST SERVIOE NOTIOE 137 

By Anthority: W. A. G. SKINNER, Government Printer, Wellington. 
Price ls.] 


