NEW ZEALAND OFFICIAL YEAR-BOOK, 1932.

THE 1932 Edition of the N.Z. OFFICIAL YEAR-BOOK is now available. This publication, which contains all the latest statistics relating to trade, production, population, education, shipping, railways, &c., is invaluable to all businessmen and students.

The number of copies printed over and above those already ordered is limited, and to ensure the receipt of a copy it will be necessary to place your order immediately.

The price of the publication is 7s. 6d.; postage, 1s. extra.

Apply to GOVERNMENT PRINTER, Wellington, on the following order form :-

GOVERNMENT PRINTER, Wellington.

N.Z. OFFICIAL YEAR-BOOK, 1932.

_				,	70			
	immediately , including ,	、 ,	the 1932	Official	Year-book,	for which	I enclose	the
	Name :			• • • • • • • •	••••	*********		
	Address :				• • • • • • • • • • • • •		•	

CONTENTS.

					_	_	
					PAGE	MISCELLANEOUS—continued.	PAGE
Advertisements					139	Directing Application of Moneys received for	
						Makaraka Domain for Purposes of Gisborne	
APPOINTMENTS, ETC.					114	Domain	105
			• • •	*:		Domain Board appointed	108
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES					137	Land and Income Tax Notice	137
DANKRUPTOY NOTICES	• •	• •	••	• •	191	License to use Water for Purpose of generating	
						Electricity	105
CROWN LAND NOTICE	• •	• •	• •		137	Loans: Prescribing Rates of Interest	107
						Loans, Prescribing the Term in respect of	108
DEFENCE NOTICES					-117°	· Members of Maori Council appointed	103
		• •				Mental Defectives Act: Declaring Buildings and	
Land-						Land to be a Public Institution	104
Additional Land inc	duded in T	Develor	ment Sch	emes	115	Mining Privilege struck off Register	136
Altering and rede						New Zealand Inscribed Stock Act: Closing of	
Districts					102	Registers	114
Boundaries altered	•••	• • •	•••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	101	Portion of Order in Council declaring Public	
Changing Purpose of			••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	104	Highways to be main Highways revoked	109
Consenting to stopp				• • •	103	Public Trustee: Election to administer Estates	
Declaring Portions	of Road	e to 1	o Covern		100	Registers of Vendors of Poisons	132
Roads			se dovern	men.	105	Regulations as to Constitution, &c., of Ngaitahu	102
Land in Canterbury	Land Die	triot fo	orfoited	• • •	137	Trust Board	108
Portions of Roads of			, i i		100	Regulations imposing Conditions and Restrictions	100
Proclaimed as Road			• • •	• •	99	on the taking of Quinnat Salmon for Purposes of	
Reservation over L		lod.	• • •	• •	104	l 0-1 3-3	103
Reserved as an end					102	Result of Election of Member of Fire Board	118
						Results of University Scholarships and Schools of	110
Road traversing Na	ине ванс	i proci	aimed a r	upne	101	Mines Examinations	119
	. Durmage		• •	• •	100	Revoking the Declaration of Portions of Main	110
Taken for Irrigation			• •	• •	99		
Taken for Railway		• •	•:	• •		Highways and declaring Public Highways to be	109
Taken for Roads				m	100	Main Highways	118
Vesting Crown Lan		ugn C		rree-	114	Sale of Unclaimed Property	118
planting Purpose	s	• •	• •		114	Sitting of Native Land Court	110
T 4. 3	T				700	Streets exempted from Provisions of Section 128 of	
LAND TRANSFER ACT 1	NOTICES	• •	••	• • •	138		3, 112 118
35						Technological Examinations	
MISCELLANEOUS-		-				Town Board's Amending By-law confirmed	117
Administration Ac		vai o	_	rated		Vital Statistics (Monthly)	123
Company under		• •	• •		103	Vital Statistics (Yearly)	125
Classification of Ro		• •			114		105
Defence Rifle Clubs	accepted				117	STATE FOREST SERVICE NOTICE	137